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2023-2024 SCHOOL CALENDAR
BLUFFTON EXEMPTED VILLAGE SCHOOLS

August 22,2324 Tuesday, Wednesday, Thursday  Staff Pre-Service

August 28 Monday School Opens

September 4 Monday No School - Labor Day
November 3 Friday End of 1* Grading Period (49)
November 21, 22 Tuesday, Wednesday No School - (Elem/M.S.)
November 22 Wednesday No School - (H.S.)

November 23, 24 Thursday, Friday No School - Thanksgiving Break
December 20 Wednesday Last Day of School 2023
January 2 Tuesday School Re-opens 2024

January 15 Monday No School - Martin Luther King Day
January 19 Friday End of 2" Grading Period (44)
February 19 Monday No School - Presidents’ Day
March 22 Friday End of 3" Grading Period (44)
March 29, April 1 Friday, Monday No School - Spring Break

May 24 Friday End of 4™ Grading Period (43)
May 25 Saturday Commencement

2023-2024 Calamity Days
The Bluffton School District has adopted the following contingency plan for making up days due to cancellations that exceed the five (5)
calamity days.
N 1* day - Martin Luther King Day, January 15, 2024
2™ day - Presidents” Day, February 19, 2024

Additional days as needed may be added to the end of the year beginning with Tuesday, May 28, 2024
The staff post-service day will be added after the last instructional make-up day.

GRADING PERIOD PARENT/TEACHER CONFERENCES

August 28— November 3 49 Days November 20 - Monday
November 6 - January 19 44 Days 5 - 8 p.m. All Schools

93 Days

November 21- Tuesday

January 22 - March 22 44 Days 9am. -4pm &5 -8pm. EIm/M.S.
March 25 - May 24 43 Days 5-8p.m. H.S.

87 Days

INSHUCHONS iomsmipmmome s s A T s S 180 Days

Staff Service Days ....oovvviiiiiiiii e 03 Days

TOTAL DAYS L 183 Days
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